
Tourism Statistics - Arrivals by Borderpost 2020

Inbound Tourism

                 MONTHS

Border post Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 4 7 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 6 0 34

Bulembu 594 503 214 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 372 1,683

KMIII 973 1271 834 40 6 6 7 14 16 142 310 0 3,619

Gege 1503 856 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,359

Lavumisa 12237 9655 10431 661 1082 1465 1042 1593 1653 3057 4097 985 47,958

Lomahasha 6478 6493 5093 801 1335 1750 1594 1690 1817 2510 3486 7187 40,234

Lundzi 235 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 403

Mahamba 10615 6809 7314 246 414 679 835 964 1108 1853 2471 2310 35,618

Mananga 8722 6955 5804 229 533 760 977 1013 862 913 1107 1529 29,404

Matsamo 11415 9393 8737 82 166 238 285 215 217 662 884 1270 33,564

Mhlumeni 4742 5025 5786 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,584

Ngwenya 33189 26825 22736 1317 2143 2743 2920 3095 3283 6169 7795 9130 121,345

Nsalitje 955 829 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,784

Sandlane 1214 1241 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,455

Sicunusa 4581 3040 1682 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,303

97,457 79,071 68,638 3,407 5,679 7,641 7,662 8,584 8,958 15,312 20,156 22,783 345,348

 *The figures have been adjusted 345,348

Source:  ETA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 



Outbound Tourism
                 MONTHS

Border post Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 20 39 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 61 11 3 138

Bulembu 149 114 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 379

KMIII 399 512 203 0 0 48 0 15 13 22 108 0 1,320

Gege 1617 1158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,775

Lavumisa 12329 11556 9961 1053 1659 1786 1637 2361 2131 2784 3651 713 51,621

Lomahasha 5096 4118 3030 232 300 478 506 747 730 1038 1421 2054 19,750

Lundzi 551 446 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 997

Mahamba 17263 14301 13163 791 1253 1689 1836 1628 1717 2183 2996 2499 61,319

Mananga 12988 11155 8199 470 850 1180 1454 1281 1236 1041 1251 1335 42,440

Matsamo 17000 15428 12186 163 345 470 709 753 827 1004 1409 1503 51,797

Mhlumeni 4338 4209 3628 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,196

Ngwenya 50065 45577 37180 3422 5520 7256 7811 7854 8150 10531 13576 12599 209,541

Nsalitje 5820 5390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,210

Sandlane 2626 2533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,159

Sicunusa 9064 6545 3478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,087

139,325 123,080 91,077 6,156 9,927 12,907 13,953 14,639 14,804 18,664 24,423 20,773 489,728

 *The figures have been adjusted 489,728

Source:  ETA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 



Border post usage 2020 (Inbound +Outbond)
                 MONTHS

Border post Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 24 46 7 4 0 0 2 0 2 67 17 3 172

Bulembu 743 617 263 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 439 2,062

KMIII 1,372 1,783 1,037 40 6 54 7 29 29 164 418 0 4,939

Gege 3,120 2,014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,134

Lavumisa 24,566 21,211 20,392 1,714 2,741 3,251 2,679 3,954 3,784 5,841 7,748 1,698 99,579

Lomahasha 11,574 10,611 8,123 1,033 1,635 2,228 2,100 2,437 2,547 3,548 4,907 9,241 59,984

Lundzi 786 614 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400

Mahamba 27,878 21,110 20,477 1,037 1,667 2,368 2,671 2,592 2,825 4,036 5,467 4,809 96,937

Mananga 21,710 18,110 14,003 699 1,383 1,940 2,431 2,294 2,098 1,954 2,358 2,864 71,844

Matsamo 28,415 24,821 20,923 245 511 708 994 968 1,044 1,666 2,293 2,773 85,361

Mhlumeni 9,080 9,234 9,414 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,780

Ngwenya 83,254 72,402 59,916 4,739 7,663 9,999 10,731 10,949 11,433 16,700 21,371 21,729 330,886

Nsalitje 6,775 6,219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,994

Sandlane 3,840 3,774 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,614

Sicunusa 13,645 9,585 5,160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,390

236,782 202,151 159,715 9,563 15,606 20,548 21,615 23,223 23,762 33,976 44,579 43,556 835,076

 *The figures have been adjusted 835,076



Border post by volume of visitiors (usage) 2020

Border YTD ( Z ) %

Rank TOTAL 835,076 100.0%

1 Ngwenya 330,886 33.8%

2 Lavumisa 99,579 12.3%

3 Mahamba 96,937 10.5%

4 Matsamo 85,361 10.2%

5 Mananga 71,844 9.0%

6 Mhlumeni 27,780 6.7%

7 Lomahasha 59,984 5.2%

8 Sicunusa 28,390 4.8%

9 Nsalitje 12,994 3.3%

10 Sandlane 7,614 1.8%

11 KMIII 4,939 0.9%

12 Gege 5,134 0.8%

13 Lundzi 1,400 0.4%

14 Bulembu 2,062 0.3%

15 Airport 172 0.02%


